TThhee IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall  PPoowweerr  QQuuaalliittyy  RReessoouurrccee
R
F
I/E
M
I F
ilters
RFI/EMI Filters

• Laboratory measurement equipment
• Energy management systems
• Radio transmitters / receivers
• Television / CCTV
• Photo electric sensors
Single-Phase by RMS Amperes
2
Three-Phase by HP/KW
SELECTION TABLES
(Higher ratings may be accomplished by connecting two filters in parallel – consult factory for assistance.)
Single-Phase by HP/KW
Three-Phase by RMS Amperes
Load Current Supply Supply
(True rms) up to 480V up to 600V
6A or less RF3-0006-4 RF3-0006-6
10A or less RF3-0010-4 RF3-0010-6
18A or less RF3-0018-4 RF3-0018-6
25A or less RF3-0025-4 RF3-0025-6
33A or less RF3-0033-4 RF3-0033-6
50A or less RF3-0050-4 RF3-0050-6
70A or less RF3-0070-4 RF3-0070-6
90A or less RF3-0090-4 RF3-0090-6
130A or less RF3-0130-4 RF3-0130-6
150A or less RF3-0150-4 RF3-0150-6
330A or less RF3-0330-4 RF3-0330-6
Load Current Supply
(True rms) up to 240V
10A or less RF2-0010-2
16A or less RF2-0016-2

RF2-0016-2 P U 16 3.7 93 2.1 53 1.6 40 2.95 75 N/A N/A 0.6 0.26 9 N/A 2 x 0.21
RF2-0020-2 R U 20 4.9 125 4.1 105 1.6 40 2.01 51 3.74 95 1.3 0.59 12 N/A 2 x 0.21
240 Volts SINGLE PHASE (50/60 HZ) -
RF3-0006-4 A D 6 7.0 179 1.8 45 3.1 79 6.57 167 1.26 32 1.4 0.65 3.5 11   (4) 3.3
RF3-0010-4 A D 10 7.0 179 1.8 45 3.1 79 6.57 167 1.26 32 1.5 0.7 4.2 11   (4) 3.1
RF3-0018-4 A D 18 9.0 229 2.2 55 4.5 114 8.54 217 1.65 42 2.4 1.1 11 7   (10) 3.3
RF3-0025-4 A E 25 9.0 229 2.2 55 4.5 114 8.54 217 1.65 42 2.9 1.3 11 7   (10) 6.3
RF3-0033-4 B F 33 10.7 272 2.9 74 6.3 161 10.16 258 2.36 60 6.0 2.7 16 7   (10) 8.1
RF3-0050-4 B F 50 12.3 312 3.7 93 7.5 190 11.73 298 3.11 79 8.2 3.7 16 1   (35) 10.5
RF3-0070-4 B F 70 12.3 312 3.7 93 7.5 190 11.73 298 3.11 79 9.3 4.2 19 1   (35) 9.8
RF3-0090-4 B G 90 12.6 319 5.0 126 8.8 224 11.73 298 4.41 112 13.5 6.1 18 1   (35) 19.7
RF3-0130-4 B H 130 12.6 319 5.0 126 8.8 224 11.73 298 4.41 112 13.5 6.1 25 000   (70) 21.7
RF3-0150-4 B J 150 13.1 334 5.0 126 8.8 224 11.73 298 4.41 112 19.6 8.9 28 0000   (95) 27.6
RF3-0330-4 C K 330 15.2 386 10.2 260 4.6 116 4.72 120 9.25 235 24.3 11 40 N/A 7.2
RF3-0006-6 A L 6 7.2 183 1.8 45 3.1 79 6.57 167 1.26 32 1.4 0.65 3.5 9   (6) 2.9
RF3-0010-6 A L 10 7.2 183 1.8 45 3.1 79 6.57 167 1.26 32 1.5 0.7 4.2 9   (6) 2.9
RF3-0018-6 A L 18 9.2 233 2.2 55 4.5 114 8.54 217 1.65 42 2.4 1.1 11 9   (6) 9.6
RF3-0025-6 A M 25 9.2 233 2.2 55 4.5 114 8.54 217 1.65 42 2.9 1.3 11 9   (6) 9.6
RF3-0033-6 B F 33 10.7 272 2.9 74 6.3 161 10.16 258 2.36 60 6.0 2.7 16 7   (10) 12.6
RF3-0050-6 B F 50 12.3 312 3.7 93 7.5 190 11.73 298 3.11 79 8.2 3.7 16 1   (35) 13.2
RF3-0070-6 B F 70 12.3 312 3.7 93 7.5 190 11.73 298 3.11 79 9.3 4.2 19 1   (35) 19.2
RF3-0090-6 B G 90 12.3 312 3.7 93 7.5 190 11.73 298 3.11 79 9.3 4.2 19 1   (35) 27.5
RF3-0130-6 B N 130 13.1 334 5.0 126 8.8 224 11.73 298 4.41 112 19.6 8.9 28 000   (70) 27.5
RF3-0150-6 B N 150 13.1 334 5.0 126 8.8 224 11.73 298 4.41 112 19.6 8.9 28 0000   (95) 27.5
RF3-0330-6 C K 330 15.2 386 10.2 260 4.6 116 4.72 120 9.25 235 24.3 11 40 N/A 19.2
Rated A (in.) A (mm) B (in.) B (mm) C (in.) C (mm) D (in.) D (mm) E (in.) E (mm) Weight Mass Diss. Max Wire Size LeakagePart No. Figure Circuit Amps (lb.) (kg) Watts AWG (mm2) Current (mA)
480 Volts THREE PHASE (50/60 HZ) -
600 Volts THREE PHASE (50/60 HZ) -
INSERTION LOSS: